Form **PTO-1595**

03-25-2004



(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ARIMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
PATE	102768523	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MIK Physics, Incorporated	Name: Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1635 Sharp Boint Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1625 Sharp Point Drive	
X Other Asset Purchase Agreement		
Fire extra Potes 0/0/4007	City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525	
Execution Date: 6/2/1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,777,863	
.,		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:	
Name <u>: Benjamin Hudson, Jr.</u>		
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Internal Address.		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:1625 Sharp Point Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
	o. Deposit account number.	
	501539	
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525	(Attack dualisate service this page if revise by deposit good until	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.		
Benjamin Hudson, Jr.	B. 03-16-04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.17.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.	
MIK Physics, Incorporated	Name: Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	AN E C	
3. Nature of conveyance:	CE 7	
Assignment Merger	m as o	
<u> </u>	Street Address: 1625 Sharp Point Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	T 3 4 6 1	
Other_ See attached.		
-	City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525	
Attached.	Oity. 1 Sit Commo State. 2:p. 2:p.	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
*, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,777,863	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Faterit IVO.(8)	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name:Benjamin Hudson, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1625 Sharp Point Drive	·	
	501539	
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80525		
Gity. State: State: Zip: State: State	<u> </u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	0	
14	1 · I/ /// -uaina	
Benjamin Hudson, Jr.	man Herby, 7/16/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

6/2/91

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is dated as of June 2, 1997 by and between ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), MIK PHYSICS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Seller"), and DR. KISHINEVSKY, MR. KOVALEVSKII and DR. SHABALIN (collectively the "Principals").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is engaged in the research, development and manufacturing of electronic control equipment related to the supply of bipolar modulated electric power and plasma sources (the "Business");

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to sell to Purchaser and Purchaser wishes to purchase from Seller certain assets used in connection with the Business, all upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE I PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS

- 1.1 Purchase and Sale of Assets. Upon and subject to the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement, Purchaser shall purchase from Seller and Seller shall sell to Purchaser, all of the assets and rights (contractual and otherwise), of every kind and wherever located, which relate to or are used in or are useful to, the operation of the Business at and as of the Closing Date, (as defined in Section 1.5(a)), excluding those assets and rights listed on Schedule 1.1 hereto (collectively, the "Excluded Assets"), and including the following (all such assets and rights other than the Excluded Assets are hereinafter referred to as the "Acquired Assets"):
- (a) <u>Inventories</u>. All of Seller's owned inventories of goods, supplies, and packaging materials, including raw materials, work-in-process and finished goods, as of the Closing Date (the "<u>Inventories</u>"). <u>Schedule 1.1(a)</u> sets forth Seller's good faith estimate of the quantity of each class of inventory as of the Closing Date;
- (b) <u>Equipment</u>. All machinery, appliances, fixtures, equipment (including all replacement and spare parts), and all other tangible personal property of every kind

-1-

executed as of the date first above written. PURCHASER: ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC. Name: Richard A. Scholl Title: Chief Technical Officer SELLER: MIK PHYSICS, INC. By: _____ Name: Michael Kishinevsky Title: President PRINCIPALS: Name: Dr. Michael Kishinevsky Name: Dr. Andrew Shabalin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly

-29-

Revised 5/30/97 13:00

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

DOCS_SF #214012 v1 /4L4S01!.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0780